Emmanuel Enid Congregational Survey

1. How many years have you been attending
Emmanuel Enid?

11+ YEARS

6-10 YEARS

1-5 YEARS

LESS THAN 1 YEAR

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

2. In an average month, how many times do you
attend a service?

4/MO
3/MO
2/MO

1/MO

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

3. Are you an offical member of Emmanuel Enid?

NO

YES

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%



4. What is your age?
55 AND OVER
41-54 YEARS
25-40 YEARS
18-24 YEARS

UNDER 18

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

5. What is your gender?

FEMALE

MALE
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6. Are your involved in a Bible study/Community
Group?

NO

YES

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%



7. Did you grow up in a church?

NO

YES

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

8. What is your denominational background?

OTHER

NEW TO CHURCH

CATHOLIC

MAINLINE (PRESBY, METH, LUTH)
NON-DENOMINATIONAL

BAPTIST

| |
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9. Rank why you believe people attend Emmanuel
Enid.

OTHER

LOVE OF THE MUSIC

LOVE OF THE TEACHING
CHILDREN'S MINISTRY
STUDENT MINISTRY
FELLOWSHIP/COMMUNITY

SUNDAY MORNING EXPERIENCE




10. Why do you attend Emmanuel Enid?

OTHER

LOVE OF THE MUSIC

LOVE OF THE TEACHING
CHILDREN'S MINISTRY
STUDENT MINISTRY
FELLOWSHIP/COMMUNITY
SUNDAY MORNING EXPERIENCE
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11. Rank where you feel Emmanuel could

use the most improvment.

OTHER

BIGGER VOLUNTEER BASE
PREACHING/TEACHING

WORSHIP

EVANGELISM

BUILDING COMMUNITY

CONNECTING WITH YOUNGER GENERATIONS

FIRST IMPRESSION/RETENTION

12. What are the 3 most important strengths
Emmanuel's Pastor should have?

VISIONARY
SHEPHERD
PROPHET
COUNSELOR
EVANGELIST
PREACHER
ADMINISTRATOR ‘ ‘

THEOLOGIAN
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13. What are your top 3 desired character traits of
next Lead Pastor?

PRAYFUL/WISE
INTENTIONAL/FOCUSED
GREGARIOUS/PEOPLE-ORIENTED
FAITHFUL/STEADFAST
THOUGHTFUL/PASTORAL
HONEST/TRUSTWORTHY

ENTREPRENEURIAL/VISONARY

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

14. Which is the most important that our next
Lead Pastor Possess?

HIGH POTENTIAL

ADVANCE DEGREES

EXTENSIVE MINISTRY EXPERIENCE

| | | I
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15. What do you hope the next Lead Pastor
accomplishes in the first year?

OTHER

NEW PROGRAMING | 0

INCREASE/RENEWED VISION FOR THE
CHURCH

SUCCESSFULLY ASSIMILATE INTO
CHURCH/CULTURE

GROWTH IN NUMBER

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%



16. If you had to choose one, would you rather
our next Lead Pastor:

EXPERIENCE AS LEAD PASTOR AT SMALLER
CHURCH

EXPERIENCE AS ASSOC PASTOR AT CHURCH
SIMILAR OR LARGER SIZE

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

17. What are the 3 most important leadership
qualities our next Lead Pastor most possess?

DEVELOPS A STRONG MINISTRY TEAM
DEALS WITH CONFLICT WELL

INSPIRES STEWARDSHIP OF TIME, MONEY...
ATTRACTS AND DRAWS NEW MEMBERS

SKILLED AND KNOWLEDGEABLE...

PASSIONATE ABOUT REACHING YOUNG...
MENTOR AND INTENTIONAL DISCIPLER
WELL-LOVED LEADER AND VISION CASTER

INSPIRING/CHALLENGING PREACHER AND...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

18. Rank which is the most important regarding
Lead Pastor experience.

HAS SERVED AS ASSOC PASTOR AT A CHURCH
SIMILAR OR LARGER

HAS EXPERIENCE IN GROWING A CHURCH
HAS A MASTERS OF DIVINITY
IS AFFILIATED WITH OUR DENOMINATION
HAS WELL-KNOWN MINISTRY

SERVED AS A LEAD PASTOR AT A CHURCH

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 45 5.0



19. In a sermon, choose 3 components most important
to you.

OTHER

EXEGETICAL TEACHING
EXPOSITORY PREACHING
TOPICAL PREACHING

RELATABLE FROM THE STAGE
CHALLENGE OF THE STATUS QUO
ILLUSTRATIONS

SPIRITUAL NURISHMENT
HUMOR

CHALLENGING OF INTELLECT
APPLICATION TO EVERYDAY LIFE
STRONG BIBLICAL KNOWLEDGE/REFERENCES

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

20. What do you feel keeps people coming to Emmanuel?

A total of 95 comments were given to this question out of the 187 people that
participated. The comments were placed into 6 categories: 1) teaching/preaching 2)
music 3) community 4) youth/children ministry 5) outreach/missions and 6) other. The
category having the most responses is teaching/preaching. The second highest
comments were related to community. And the third highest category with comments
was music.

21. Where do you envision our church in 5-7 years?

A total of 72 comments were given to this question out of the 187 people that
participated. The comments were placed into 6 categories: 1) growth in
Membership/community 2) growth in outreach 3) growth in youth/young families 4)
an increase to volunteer base 5) staffing and 6) other. The category receiving the most
comments were related to a vision of growth in membership and community. The
category receiving the second most comments was related to a vision for increase of
outreach. And the third category was for a vision of growing the youth ministry and
young families within Emmanuel.



22. What do you hope will be different/expanded/changed at Emmanuel?

A total of 85 comments were given to this question out of the 187 people that
participated. The comments were placed into 7 categories: 1) youth 2) outreach 3)
staff enhancement 4) structure of service 5) relationships 6) focus of pastor 7)
satisfied. The category receiving the most comments was related to expanding the
youth. The category receiving the second most comments was building relationships
in many forms. The third category had comments related to service structure.

23. What do you believe our congregation is looking for in our next Lead Pastor?

A total of 77 comments were received from the 187 people that participated. The
comments were placed into 6 categories: 1) teacher 2) shepherd 3) relatable 4) good
listener 5) servant 6) counselor. The most comments were received regarding teaching
abilities. The second category was for the next Lead Pastor to be relatable. And the
third category receiving comments was the ability to shepherd a congregation.

24. What kind of emphasis in theology do you think our next Lead Pastor should have?

A total of 71 responses were received from the 187 people participating in the survey.
The responses were divided into 6 categories: 1) grace based 2) Calvinism 3) biblical
based 4) apologetics 5) preterist view 6) reformed theology. The category receiving
the most comments wanted a pastor with a biblical based theology. The second most
comment wanted the next Lead Pastor to be rooted in grace. And the third most
mentioned comment related to a reformed theology for the church.

25. What else would you like to be considered as we prayerfully search for a next Lead
Pastor?

A total of 63 comments were made from the 187 people responding to the survey. The
most frequent comment provided was one relating to the committee having patience
in this process.

26. Is there anything else you would like us to know?

A total of 54 comments were made from the 187 responding to the survey. While this
guestion could have been broken into categories, the clear message from the
congregation was one of prayer for our committee, the church and the next Lead
Pastor of Emmanuel Enid.



